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IMPORTANT INFORMATION FOR VOTERS 
REGARDING THE OCTOBER 7, 2003 

STATEWIDE .SPECIAL ELECTION 

At the October 7, 2003 Statewide Special Election there will be three questions 
on the baliot. The first is a two-part question regarding the reca,ll of the 
Governor. The second and third questions are ballot measures (Propositions 53 
and 54). 

The recall question contains two parts. You may vote on both parts or just one. I 

Either way, yo~u vote will be counted: 

1. The first part will ask, "Shall Gray Davis be recalled (removed) from the 
office of Governor?" 

2. The second part will list the names of the candidates running to replace the 
Governor if he is recalled. If you choose to vote for a replacement 
candidate, you may vote for only one of the many candidates. 

If more voters mark "yes" than "no" on the first part of the recall question, the i 

Governor will be removed from office. If more voters mark "no" than "yes", the 
·Governor will remain in office. 

If the Governor is recalled, ttie candidate who receives the most votes will be 
elected as the new Governor. That person can be sworn in as the Governor once 
the results of the election are certified. 

Under ·a state law designed. to give every candidate . a fair opportunity at 
appearing at the top of the ballot, the Secretary of State's office is required to 
conduct a random alphabet draw prior to each election. The candidates' names 
are printed in this random alphabet order. -Additionally, candidates change 
positions, or "rotate" depending on the State Assembly District. This prevents a 
specific candidate's name from always appearing first, or last, on all ballots 
statewide. • 

This booklet includes sample ballot pages, the "Grounds for Recall" submitted 
by the proponents of the recall, and the Governor's answer to the "Grounds for 
Recall." 

SAVE YOURSELF TIME AT THE POLLING PLACE! 
To save time at the polling place, use the following sample ballot pages to locate 
the candidate of your choice. The candidates' names will appear on your official 
ballot at the polling place in the same order as they appear in this booklet. 

FP-65 LA 1-5 4 

STATEWIDE SPECIAL ELECTION 

VOTE YES Oil NO ON THE RECALL MEASURE. BELOW 
Shall GRAY DAVIS be recalled (removed) from 
the office of Governor? 

4 
5 

THE CANDIDATES TO SUCCEED (REPLACE) GRAY DAVIS 
IF HE IS RECALLED (REMOVED) ARE LISTED ON THIS PAGE 

AND THE FOLLOWING 6 PAGES 

VOTE FOR ONLY ONE CANDIDATE FOR GOVERNOR 
PAUL W. VANN Republican -

·11• Financial Planner 
JAMES M. VANDEVENTER, JR. Republican ' 12• Salesman/Businessman 
BILL VAUGHN Democratic 13• Structural Engineer 
MARC VALDEZ Democratic 14• Air Pollution Scientist · -
MOHAMMAD ARIF Independent 15• Businessman 
ANGELYNE Independent 16• Entertainer 
DOUGLAS ANDERSON Republican 17• Mortgage Broker 
IRIS ADAM - Natural Law '18• Business Analyst 
BROOKE ADAMS Independent 19• Business Executive 
ALEX-ST. JAMES 

Public Policy Strateoist 
Republican 20• 

JIM HOFFMANN Republican 21• Teacher 
KEN HAMIDI Ubertarian 22• State Tax Officer 
SARA ANN HANLON Independent 23• Businesswoman 
IVAN A. HALL Green 24• Custom Denture Manufacturer 

CANDIDATE liSTING 
CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE ~-

. ' . 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 · 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 
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. REMINDER: 
VOTE FOR ONLY ONE CANDIDATE FOR GOVERNOR 

JOHN J. "JACK" HICKEY . · Libertarian 30• · Healthcare District Director 0 
RALPH A. HERNANDEZ Democratic 31• District Attorney Inspector 0 
C.STEPHEN· HENDERSON Independent 32• Teacher 0 
ARIANNA HUFFINGTON Independent 33• Author/Columnist/Mother 0 
ART BROWN Democratic 34• Film Writer/Director 0 
JOEL BRITION Independent 35• Retired Meat Packer 0 
AUDIE BOCK Democratic 36• Educator/Small Businesswoman 0 
VIK S. BAJWA Democratic 37• Businessman/Father/Entrepreneur 0 
BADI BADIOZAMANI - Independent 38• Entrepreneur/Author/Executive 0 
VIP BHOLA Republican :'39• Attorney/Businessown!3r 0 
JOHN W. BEARD Republican 

Businessman 
ED BEYER Repu~lican 

Chief Operations Officer 
JOHN CHRISTOPHER BURTON Independent 

Civil Rights Lawyer 
CRUZ M. BUSTAMANTE Democratic 

Lieutenant Governor 
CHERYL BL Y-CHESTER Republican 

Businesswoman/Enviroomental Engineer 
B.E. SMITH Independent 

Lecturer -
DAVID RONALD SAMS Republican 

Businessman/Producer/Writer 
JAMIE ROSEMARY SAFFORD Republican 

Business Owner 
LAWRENCE STEVEN STRAUSS Democratic 

Lawyer/Businessperson/Student 
ARNOLD SCHWARZENEGGER Republican 

Actor/Businessman 
GEORGE B. SCHWARTZMAN lndepenCJent 

Businessman 

- CANDIDATE LISTING 
CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE ~ 

40• 0 

41• 0 

42• 0 

43• 0 

44• 0 

45• 0 

46• 0 

47• 0 

48• 0 

49• 0 

50• 0 

lA 1-5 6 
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REMINDER: 
VOTE FOR ONLY ONE CANDIDATE FOR GOVERNOR 

MIKE SCHNIIER Democratic 56• Attorney 
DARRIN H. SCHEIDLE Democratic 57• Businessman/Entrepreneur -
BILL SIMON Republican 58• Businessman 
RICHARD J. SIMMONS Independent 59• Attorney/Businessperson 
CHRISTOPHER SPROUL Democratic 60• Environmental Attorney 
RANDALL D. SPRAGUE Republican 61• Discrimination Complaint Investigator 
TIM SYLVESTER Democratic 62• Entrepreneur 
JACK LOYD GRISHAM Independent 63• Musician/Laborer · 
JAMES H. GREEN Democratic · 64• Firefighter Paramedic/Nurse 
GARREn GRUENER Democratic 65• High-Tech Entrepreneur 
GEROLD LEE GORMAN Democratic 66• · Engineer 
RICH GOSSE Republican · 67• Educator 
LEO GALLAGHER Independent 68• Comedian 
JOE GUZZARDI Democratic 69• T eacher/Joumalist 
JON W. ZELLHOEFER 

~ 
Republican 70• Energy Consultant/Entrepreneur 

PAUL NAVE Democratic 71• Businessman/Prizefighter/Father 
ROBER"{' C. NEWMAN II Republican "72• Psychologist/Farmer 
BRIAN TRACY Independent 73• Businessman/Consultant 
A. LAVAR TAYLOR Democratic 74• Tax Attorney 
WILLIAM TSANGARES ' Republican .· 75• B~inessperson 

CANDIDATE LISTING 
CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE ~ 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
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REMINDER: 
VOTE FOR ONLY ONE CANDIDATE FOR GOVERNOR 

PATRICIA G. TILLEY 
Attorney 

lndepend.ent 82• 
DIANE BEALL TEMPLIN American Independent 83• Attorney/Realtor/Businesswoman 
MARY "MARY CAREY'' COOK Independent 84• Adult Film Actress 
GARY COLEMAN Independent 85• Actor 
TODD CARSON 

Real Estate Developer 
Republican 86• 

PETER MIGUEL CAMEJO Green 87• Financial Investment Advisor 
WILLIAM "BILL" S. CHAMBERS Republican 88• Railroad Switchman/Brakeman 
MICHAEL CHELl Independent 89• Businessman 
ROBERT CULLENBINE Democratic 90• Retired Businessman 
D. (LOGAN DARROW) CLEMENTS 

Businessman · 
Republican 91• 

S.ISSA 
Engineer 

Republican 92• 
BOB LYNN EDWARDS Democratic 93• Attorney 
ERIC KOREVAAR - - Democratic 94• ScientisVBusinessman 
STEPHEN L. KNAPP 

Engineer 
Republican 95• 

KELLY P. KIMBALL .. Democratic 96• Business Executive 
D.E. KESSINGER Democratic ·97• Paralegal/Property Manager 
EDWARD "ED" KENNEDY Democratic. 98• Businessman/Educator 
TREK THUNDER KELLY 

Business Executive/Artist 
Independent 99• 

JERRY KUNZMAN · 
Chief Executive Officer 

Independent 100• 
PETER V. UEBERROTH, Repu_blican 1.01• Businessman/Oiympics Advisor .. 

CANDIDATE liSTING 
CONTINUED .ON NEXT PAGE ~ 

~ . i 
0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

Q 
0 

~ l 
0 

0 
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REMINDER: 
VOTE FOR ONLY ONE CANDIDATE FOR GOVERNOR 

BILL PRADY Democratic 108• Television Writer/Producer 
DARIN PRICE Natural Law 109• University Chemistry Instructor 
GREGORY J. PAWLIK 

Realtor/Businessman 
Republican 110• 

LEONARD PADILLA 
Law School President 

Independent 111• 
RONALD JASON PALMIERI Democratic 

Gay Rights Attorney 112•. 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 .-

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

CHARLES "CHUCK" PINEDA JR. Democratic '113• State Hearing Officer 
HEATHER PETERS Republican 114• Mediator 
ROBERT "BUTCH" DOLE Republican 115• Small Business Owner 
SCOTI DAVIS Independent 116• Business Owner 
RONALD J. FRIEDMAN 

Physician 
Independent 117• 

GENE FORTE Republican 118• Executive Recruiter/Entrepreneur 

DIANA FOSS Democratic 119• 
LORRAINE (ABNER ZURD) FONTANES 

Film Maker 
Democratic 120• 

WARREN FARRELL Democratic 121• Fathers' Issues Author 

DAN FEINSTEIN Democratic 122• 
!-ARRY FLYNT Democratic 123• Publisher 
CALVIN Y. LOUIE Democratic -124• CPA 
DICK LANE · Democratic 125• Educator 
TODD RICHARD LEWIS Independent 126• Businessman 
GARY LEONARD Democratic 127•. PhotojournalisVAuthor 

CANDIDATE LISTING -
CONTINUED ON .NEXT_ PAGE ~ 

05-007E LA 1-5 9 



REMINDER: 
VOTE FOR ONLY ONE CANDIDATE FOR GOVERNOR 

DAVID LAUGHING HORSE ROBI~SON 
Tribal Chairman 

NED ROSCOE 
Cigarette Retailer 

DANIEL C. "DANNY'' RAMIREZ 
Businessman/Entrepreneur/Father 

CHRISTOPHER RANKEN 
Planning Commissioner 

JEFF RAINFORTH 
Marketing Coordinator 

KURT E. "TACHIKAZE" RIGHTMYER 
Middleweight Sumo Wrestler 

DANIEL W. RICHARDS 
Businessman 

KEVIN RICHTER · 
Information Technology Manager 

REVA RENEE RENZ 
Small Business Owner 

SHARON RUSHFORD 
Businesswoman 

GEORGY RUSSELL 
Software Engineer 

MICHAEL J. WOZNIAK 
Retired Police Officer 

DANIEL WATTS 
College Student · 

NATHAN WHITECLOUD WALTON 
Student 

MAURICE WALKER 
Real Estate Appraiser 

CHUCK WALKER 
Business lntelliQence Analyst 

LINGEL H. WINTERS 
Consumer Business Attorney 

C.T. WEBER 
Lab<ir Official/ Analyst 

JIM WEIR ·. 
_ Communitv ColleQe Teacher 

BRYAN QUINN 
Businessman 

Democratic 

Ubertarian 

Democratic 

Democratic 

Independent 

Independent 

Republican 

Republican 

· Republican 

Independent 

Democratic 

Democratic 

Green 

Independent 

Green 

Republican 

Democratic 

Peace and Freedom 

Democratic 

Republican 

134• 0 

0 

0 

0 . 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 
0 

0 

0 
0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

135• 
136• 
137• 
138• 
139• 
'140• 
141• 
142• 
143• 
144• 
145• 
146• 
147• 
148• 
.149• 
150• 
151• 
152·· 
153• 

CANDIDATE LISTING 
CONTINUED ON. NEXT PAGE ~ 
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REMINDER: 
VOTE FOR ONLY ONE CANDIDATE FOR GOVERNOR 

MICHAEL JACKSON 
Satellite Project Manager 

JOHN "JACK" MORTENSEN 
Contractor/Businessman 

DARRYL L.· MOBLEY 
Businessman/Entrepreneur 

JEFFREY L. MOCK 
Business Owner 

BRUCE MARGOLIN 
Marijuana Legalization A~orney 

GINO MARTORANA 
Restaurant Owner 

PAUL MARIANO 
Attorney 

ROBERT C. MANNHEIM 
Retired Businessperson 

FRANK A. MACALUSO, JR. 
Physician/Medical Doctor 

PAUL "CHIP" MAILANDER 
Golf Professional 

DENNIS DUGGAN MCMAHON · 
Banker 

MIKE MCNEILLY 
Artist 

MIKE P. MCCARTHY 
Used Car Dealer 

BOB MCCLAIN 
Civil Engineer 

TOM MCCLINTOCK 
State Senator 

JONATHAN MILLER 
Small Business Owner 

CARLA. MEHR 
Businessman 

SCOTT A. MEDNICK 
Business Execu1ive 

DORENE MUSILLI 
Parent/Educator/Businesswoman 

VAN VO 
Radio Producer/Businessman 

-

Republican 160• 
Democratic 161• 

Independent 162• 
Republican 163• 
Democratic ·164• 
Republican 165• 
Democratic 166• 
Democratic 167• 
Democratic · 168 • 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 
o . Democratic 

Republican .. 

Republican 

Independent 

Independent 

Republican 

Democratic 

Republican 

Democratic 

Republican 

Republican 

·169• 
170• 
171• 
172• 
173• 
174• 
175• 
176• 
177• 
178• 
179• 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

CO~TINUE VOTING ON NEXT PAGE ~ 
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STATE MEASURES 

53 
FUNDS DEDICATED FOR STATE AND LOCAL INFRASTRUCTURE. 

. LEGISLATIVE CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT. Generally dedicates 
up to 3% of General Fund revenues annually to fund state and local 

(excluding school and community college) infrastructure projects. Fiscal Impact: 

J 
186 I 
187 

YES• 

NO• 

0 

0 
Dedication of General Fund revenues for state and local infrastructure. Potential transfers or ~tJ:>u muuon 
in 2006-07, increasing to several billions of dollars in future years, under specified conditions. 

54" 
CLASSIFICATION BY RACE, ETHNICITY, COLOR, OR NATIONAL 189 

. ORIGIN. INITIATIVE CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT. Prohibits state 
and local governments from classifying any person by race, ethnicity, color, 190 or national origin. Various exemptions apply. Fiscal Impact: The· measure would 

not result in a significant fiscal impact on state and local governments. 

END OF BALLOT 
' 

·001E 

I 

I 

YES• 

NO• 

0 

0 

LA 1-5 12 

GOVERNOR GRAY DAVIS 

GROUNDS FOR RECALL 

Gross ~ismanagement of California Finances by overspending taxpayers' 
money, threatening public safety by cutting funds to local governments, failing 
to account for the exorbitant cost of the energy fiasco, and failing in general to 
deal with the state's major problems until they get to the crisis stage. California 
should not have to be known as the state with poor schools, traffic jams, 
outrageous utility bills, and huge debts .... all caused by gross mismanagement. 

OFFICER'S ANSWER 

IF YOU SIGN THIS PETITION, IT MAY LEAD TO A SPECIAL ELECTION 
TIDS SUMMER COSTING US TAXPAYERS AN ADDffiONAL · $20-40 
MILLION. 

Last November, almost 8,000,000 Californians went to the polls. They voted to 
elect Governor Davis to another term. 

Just days after the Governor's inauguration in January, however, a handful of 
· rightwing politicians are attempting to overturn the voters' decision. They 

couldn't beat him fair and square, so now they're trying another trick to remove 
him from office. 

This effort is being led by the former Chairman of the State Republican Party, 
who was censured by his own party . . 
We should not waste scarce taxpayers' dollars on sour grapes. The time for 
partisanship and campaigning is past. It's time for both parties to work together 
on our State's problems. 

Moreover, the allegations leveled against the Governor are false. As Governor, 
Davis has vetoed alniost $9 BILLION in spending. California, along with 37 
other states, is facing a budget deficit due to the bad national economy: The 
Bush Administration has· announced the federal deficit this year will be the 
biggest in history, $304 BILLION. 

In these difficult and dangerous times, LET'S WORK TOGETHER, not be 
diverted by partisan mischief. 

PR-90001 0-1 LA 1·5 13 
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